

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)



1. DISTRICT:

Kakchng

P.S.: Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2024

FIR No.: 50(08)2024 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 02/08/2024 at 10:40 pm.

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1.	BNS	281/125/324

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Folday, 02/08/2024 at about 10:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS: 02/08/2024

Time: 10:40 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. , Date & Time: 02/08/2024 at 10:40 pm.

4. Type of information: From SP-KCG control room (Kilo-50).

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 800 Meters East from Kakching PS, Beat No.:

(b) Address: In front of Kakching Super Market along Indo Burma Sugnu Road.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.

6. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: SI. Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa I/C, Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station

(h) Occupation:

Sub Inspector

Kakching Police Station

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1.	Present address	Theimungkung Village, Tengnoupal Dist.	
2.	Permanent address	Theimungkung Village, Tengnoupal Dist.	
5-			

(i) Phone number:

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.			Description	Value (in Rs.)
140.	Two Wheeler		Pleasure Plus (Silver in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01AL 1675	N/A
	Four Wheeler		i10 car (Silver in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01W 6654	N/A

10. Total value of property: N/A

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

٠.	inquest report	C. B. case ric. if any.	
	Sl. No.	UIDB :	No.

12. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 02/08/2024 at 10:40 pm, received information that on the same day at about 10:30 pm one i10 car (Silver in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01W 6654 driven by unknown driver which was coming from Keirak side and proceeding towards Kakching Bazar met an accident with one 2 wheeler Pleasure Plus (Silver in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01AL 1675 in front of Kakching Super Market along Indo Burma Sugnu Road, due to rash or negligence driving on the part of both drivers. As a result of which the rider of 2 wheeler Pleasure Plus sustained injury on his person and evacuated to Hospital for medical treatment. The two involved vehicles are also partly damaged.

Hence, a suo-motto case under FIR No. 50(08)2024 KCG-PS U/S 281/125/324 BNS is registered for investigation.



Sd/-

SI. Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa I/C,Officer-in Charge Kakching Police Station.



- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI. Govinda Kh, Rank: ASI of KCG-PS.
 - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
 - (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

Signature of I/C, Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station

Name: SI. Kh. Mothilphun Dandshawa.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

Officer in-charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist Manipur

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the complainant / informant.:- Officer In-charge
Kakching Police Station

Kakching Dist. Me not

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 02/08/2024 at



Today i.e. 02/08/2024 at 10:40 pm, received information that on the same day at about 10:30 pm one i10 car (Silver in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01W 6654 driven by unknown driver which was coming from Keirak side and proceeding towards Kakching Bazar met an accident with one 2 wheeler Pleasure Plus (Silver in Colour) B/Regd. No. MN01AL 1675 in front of Kakching Super Market along Indo Burma Sugnu Road, due to rash or negligence driving on the part of both drivers. As a result of which the rider of 2 wheeler Pleasure Plus sustained injury on his person and evacuated to Hospital for medical treatment. The two involved vehicles are also partly damaged.

Hence, a suo-motto case under FIR No. 50(08)2024 KCG-PS U/S 281/125/324 BNS is registered for investigation.

SI. Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa I/C,Officer-in Charge Kakching Police Station

Officer In-charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist Manipur